
OLD GEORGETOWN ACT
Submissions — 18 March 2016

Return to Data Entry
Preliminary List

Number Streets - listed lowest to highest
Letter Streets - listed alphabetically
Named Streets - listed alphabetically

Printed 3/23/2016

Permit
Security elements

        (HPA 16-192)

Contact:  Jessica Pelt - info@kesher.org

1. OG 16-120
1308 28th Street, NW 
Institution

  (Square 1235, Lot 161)

Concept
Alterations, Replacement windows and doors

        (HPA 16-226)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com; Stephanie Derwin -
stephanie@overmyerarchitects.com

2. OG 16-134
1313 28th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1236, Lot 157)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16 - OG 16-134)

Permit
Roof replacement

        (HPA 16-272)

Contact:  Gerardo F. Perez - gfperez@live.com; Jared McJunkin - jared@maggioroofing.com;
Amy Leonard - aeleonard@gmail.com

3. OG 16-153
1423 28th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1261, Lot 813)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16, Dec 15, Oct 15 - OG 15-323)

Concept
Alterations, Second story addition

        (HPA 16-299)

Contact:  Maria Casarella - mc@cunninghamquill.com; Thomas Glass -
tglass@glassconstruction.biz

4. OG 16-177
1320 29th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1234, Lot 149)
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Permit
Pool

        (HPA 16-237)

Contact:  Tanya Hill - permitxperts@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Although the proposed pool would not
be visible from a public thoroughfare, the Commission regrets the amount of hardscape proposed
for this property.  Refer to Historic Preservation Review Board.

5. OG 16-142
1525 29th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1267, Lot 283)

Permit
Back-lit sign - United Bank

        (HPA 16-276)

Contact:  Patricia Rust - tricia@kerleysigns.com

6. OG 16-156
1115 30th Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1196, Lot 191)

Permit
Alterations, Sign - Georgetown Golden Chicken.  Windows - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-263)

Contact:  Charif Khanji - ckhanji@yahoo.com

7. OG 16-149
1027 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1190, Lot 69)

Permit
Revision to Permit - alterations

        (HPA 16-296)

Contact:  Stephanie Derwin - stephanie@daleovermyer.com

8. OG 16-174
1231-1235 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1209, Lot 46)

Permit
Facade Illumination 

        (HPA 16-243)

Contact:  Richard Barton - rick_barton@marshallcraft.com; Alan Dirican - 
diricana@doaks.org

9. OG 16-145
1703 32nd Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 2155, Lot 812)

Permit
Alterations, Garage

        (HPA 16-279)

Contact:  Outerbridge Horsey - oh@outerbridgehorsey.com

10. OG 16-159
1318 33rd Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1229, Lot 862)
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Concept
Parking pad with overhead door

        (HPA 16-229)

Contact:  Laura Rowland - laura@overmyerarchitects.com; Dale Overmyer -
dale@overmyerarchitects.com

11. OG 16-137
1419 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1244, Lot 860)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16 - OG 16-137)

Concept
Alterations

        (HPA 16-300)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - Christian@christianzapatka.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 22 March 2016 indicate that fenestration alterations would not be visible from a public
thoroughfare.  Refer to Historic Preservation Review Board.

12. OG 16-178
1544 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1273, Lot 826)

Revised permit
Two-story plus basement rear addition, in-fill areaway, one-story side addition, demolition

        (HPA 16-125)

Contact:  Salvatore Benvenga - salvatore@sbdesignstudios.com; Robert Barclay -
urbanbob@yahoo.com

13. OG 16-077
1661 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1291, Lot 217)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-077; Jun 15 - OG 15-220)

Concept
Two-story rear addition, Porch enclosure, Demolition

        (HPA 16-077)

Contact:  Tim Sullivan - tims@capitolhillconstruction.com; Owen Malone -
owen.malone@comcast.net; Chris Purdy & Lisa Manning - cdpurdy@gmail.com

14. OG 16-045
1679 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1295, Lot 805)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16, Feb 16 - OG 16-045) 

Concept
Alterations to FFB terrace

        (HPA 16-197)

Contact:  Joe Spinelli - restconsultants@mac.com

15. OG 16-124
3000 K Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1173, Lot 821)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16 - OG 16-124)
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Permit
Internally-illuminated blade sign - Colonial Parking

        (HPA 16-280)

Contact:  Bob Biroonak - bob@artdisplayco.com

16. OG 16-160
3111 K Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1189, Lot 88)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16, Dec 15 - OG 16-033) 

Permit
Roof top HVAC

        (HPA 16-161)

Contact:  Neil P. Cruickshank - npc@arch-sol.biz; Alan Gaunoux - gpropertiesus@aol.com

17. OG 16-093
2910 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1196, Lot 196)

Permit
Metal louvers

        (HPA 16-285)

Contact:  John Giuseppe - ramcodc@aol.com; Paul Zook - pzook@theeisengroup.com

18. OG 16-164
3222 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1200, Lot 868)

Concept
Storefront alterations - Anthropologie

        (HPA 16-172)

Contact:  Adam Jarvi - ajarvi@newstudioarchitecture.com; Jamestown Realty - 
kristen.morris@jamestownlp.com

19. OG 16-100
3222-3236 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1200, Lot 868/68)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-100)

Permit
Door replacement

        (HPA 16-083)

Contact:  Eleanor Krause - eleanor@mva-arch.com; Sarah Apgar -
sarah.apgar@warbyparker.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit application for replacement
door has been inactive for an extended period of time. 

20. OG 16-051
3225 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1207, Lot 805)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15 - OG 16-051)

Permit
Sign - Lucky Brand

        (HPA 16-266)

Contact:  Frank Cavanagh - fcavanagh@arksigns.com

21. OG 16-150
3271 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1207, Lot 814)
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Permit
Alterations, Sign and banner - Violet Boutique

        (HPA 16-281)

Contact:  Julie Egermayer - julie@violetdc.com

22. OG 16-161
3289 M Street, NW 
Commercial

  (Square 1206, Lot 41)

Permit
Fence and gate

        (HPA 16-286)

Contact:  Sas Gharai - sas@sgacos.com; 2709 N St. LLC - sas@sgacos.com

23. OG 16-165
2709 N Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1236, Lot 165)

Permit
Site work

        (HPA 16-287)

Contact:  Sas Gharai - sas@sgacos.com; 2709 N St. LLC - sas@sgacos.com

24. OG 16-166
2715 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1236 , Lot 164)

Permit
Alteration

        (HPA 16-292)

Contact:  Judith Morrissey - judith@morrisseyuk.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 22 March 2016 indicate that proposed window would not be visible from a public 
thoroughfare.  Refer to Historic Preservation Review Board.

25. OG 16-170
2723 N Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1236, Lot 162)

Permit
Security elements

        (HPA 16-193)

Contact:  Jessica Pelt - info@kesher.org

26. OG 16-121
2801 N Street, NW
Kesher Israel

  (Square 1235, Lot 800)

Permit
Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-176)

Contact:  Kim Preddie - KeMaurelle.Pierre-Preddie@Live.com;

27. OG 16-104
3048 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1209, Lot 855)
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Permit
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-293)

Contact:  Melissa Gobrecht - mgobrecht@wnukspurlock.com; Edward Segal -
edwardsegalcommunications@gmail.com

28. OG 16-171
2807 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1259, Lot 801)

Permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-294)

Contact:  Bill Kirwan - wkirwan@musearchitects.com; Joshua Eastright -
jeastright@gmail.com

29. OG 16-172
3323 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1245, Lot 34)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-103)

Permit
Chain-link fence

        (HPA 16-238)

Contact:  Howard Bradshaw - hbpermit@aol.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Private property is outside of the
jurisdiction of the Old Georgetown Act.

30. OG 16-143
3700 O Street, NW
Georgetown University - crew boat storage

  (Square 1321, Lot 833)

Concept
Rehabilitate Locks 3 and 4

        ()

Contact:  Doug Jacobs - doug_jacobs@nps.gov

31. N/A
C & O Canal National Historical Park
Industrial

Permit
Alterations at rear

        (HPA 16-245)

Contact:  Colin Clark - permitguy@verizon.net

32. OG 16-146
2804 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1259, Lot 213)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-098; Dec 15 - OG 16-036)

Concept
Sliding gate, Garden walls, Site work

        (HPA 16-295)

Contact:  Shannon Stark - shannon@moodyarchitecture.com; Anthony Cruz and Manu
Gayatrinath - anthonycruz0308@gmail.com

33. OG 16-173
3247 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1255, Lot 800)
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Permit
Pool house alterations

        (HPA 16-267)

Contact:  Mateusz Dzierzanowski - mateuszdzski@gmail.com; Paul Maysak -
paulmaysak@gmail.com

34. OG 16-151
3267 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1255, Lot 867)

Concept
Addition, Demolition, Replacement windows, Site work

        (HPA 16-114)

Contact:  Paul Wilson - paul@troutdesign.com; Linda Battalia -
linda@lindabattaliadesign.com

35. OG 16-068
3420 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1246, Lot 866-867)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16, Feb 16, Jan 16 - OG 16-068)

Concept
Alterations, Demolition, Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-173)

Contact:  Maurice Walters - maurice@mwaltersarchitect.com; Twenty-Five Twelve Associates
LP - jsterchi@holladaycorp.com

36. OG 16-101
2512 Q Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1264E, Lot 29)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16 - OG 16-101)

Permit
Alterations, Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-159)

Contact:  Brian Keefer - concordllc@verizon.net 

37. OG 16-092
3300 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1273, Lot 211)

Permit
Fence

        (HPA 16-278)

Contact:  

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials for 7-foot tall
fence along east property line which would be set back from front of building would not be
visible from a public thoroughfare and existing front yard fencing would not change.  Refer to
Historic Preservation Review Board.

38. OG 16-158
3210 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1280, Lot 88)
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Permit
Excavation for repair of DC Water sewer line

        (HPA 16-283)

Contact:  Sema Essien - sema.essien@dcwater.com; Raymond Kollock -
raymond.kollock@dcwater.com

39. OG 16-163
3300 Block O Street, NW
Sidewalk and roadbed

  (Square 1229, Lot 124)

Concept
New construction

        (HPA 16-275)

Contact:  KC Price  - kc@kcdcstudios.com; John Casey - johnfkc@aol.com

40. OG 16-155
3324 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1278, Lot 251)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16, Nov 15 - OG 16-011; Jul 15, Feb 15, Nov 14 - OG 15-032)

Concept
Alterations

        (HPA 16-259)

Contact:  Cristina Iftimie & James Wang - jtabwang@gmail.com

41. OG 16-148
2812 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1235, Lot 818)

Permit
Alterations, Demolition, Parking pad and gates

        (HPA 16-297)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com 

42. OG 16-175
3025 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1242, Lot 129)

Concept
Demolition, New construction

        (HPA 15-449)

Contact:  Hope Richardson - hrichardson@eastbanc.com

43. OG 15-239
2715 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1194, Lot 811)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15, Oct 15, Jul 15 - OG 15-239)

Permit
Awning, Sign - Morton's Steakhouse

        (HPA 16-247)

Contact:  Gary Brent - gary_brent@mgpermits.com; Robert Elliott -
elliott@georgetownmadelon.com

44. OG 16-147
3251 Prospect Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square  1218, Lot 2039)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-064)
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Permit
Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-185)

Contact:  David Burkhardt - dburkhardt@windownation.com; Stanley Baroudy -
sbaroudy@comcast.net

45. OG 16-113
3302 Prospect Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1205, Lot 82)

Concept
Alterations, Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-224)

Contact:  James Rill - jrill@rillarchitects.com

46. OG 16-133
3348 Prospect Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1205, Lot 814)

(Reviewed:  Mar 16 - OG 16-133)

Permit
New window opening

        (HPA 16-235)

Contact:  John P. Clayborne - jclayborne@clayborneinc.com

47. OG 16-141
3644 Reservoir Road, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1292, Lot 1135)

Concept
New window openings, Window wells in public space

        (HPA 16-274)

Contact:  Chris Landis - chris@landisconstruction.com; Tahari Share -
tahani@landisconstruction.com; Catherine Blakely - c-blakely@hotmail.com

48. OG 16-154
3207 Scott Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1280, Lot 928)

Permit
Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-233)

Contact:  Maciej Zelma - maciej.projectmanager@gmail.com

49. OG 16-140
3729 Winfield Lane, NW
Residence

  (Square 1292, Lot 1077)

Permit
Back-lit sign - United Bank

        (HPA 16-277)

Contact:  Patricia Rust - tricia@kerleysigns.com; David Cvijic - dcvijic@millenniumptrs.com

50. OG 16-157
1001 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1189, Lot 88)
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Concept
Alterations, Roof deck, Signs - Sweetgreen

        (HPA 16-119)

Contact:  Harlan Faust - hfaust@fhaarchitects.com; David Meinhart -
david.meinhart@sweetgreen.com

51. OG 16-071
1044 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1188, Lot 120)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-071)

Concept
Sign, Alley lighting - Sovereign

        (HPA 16-291)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Neighborhood Restaurant Group -
cparker@neighborhoodrestaurantgroup.com

52. OG 16-169
1206 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Restaurant

  (Square 1207, Lot 850)

(Reviewed:   - OG 16-054)

Permit
Alterations, Replacement windows

        (HPA 16-290)

Contact:  Louis Balodemas - lb@balarch.com; Alafoginis Family LP - balafo@mris.com

53. OG 16-168
1353-1355 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1243, Lot 812)

Permit
Sign - Zannchi

        (HPA 16-239)

Contact:  Dahnisha Adams - dahnishaadams@gmail.com

54. OG 16-144
1529 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1271, Lot 46)

Permit
Site work

        (HPA 16-298)

Contact:  Janice Marut - permitpushers@gmail.com

55. OG 16-176
1815 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1299, Lot 327)

Concept
Guard booth, Fence, Security elements

        (HPA 16-268)

Contact:  Clifford Dixon - dixonclifford@gmail.com; Bruce J. Hobby - bhobby@fhai.com;
Dan Stewart - dan.stewart@BISWashington.org

56. OG 16-152
2001 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
British International School of Washington

  (Square 1299, Lot 1024)
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